SheppardMullin

Recognitions

Adam Streisand Named to 2024 "LA500" List by Los Angeles **Business Journal**

Los Angeles Business Journal 06.04.2024

For the seventh consecutive year, Trusts and Estates litigator Adam Streisand was named to the Los Angeles Business Journal's 2024 "LA500" list, highlighting the "Most Influential People in Los Angeles." The annual list highlights the significant achievements of influential leaders and executives in the Los Angeles area. The recognized honorees are widely considered to be leaders in their fields, respected by peers and clients, and maintain an impressive track record in their specialties.

Attorneys

Adam F. Streisand

Practice Areas

Litigation

Private Wealth and Fiduciary Litigation

Private Wealth and Fiduciary Litigation